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Nr. Drivers Team Car cl Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1178 C Whita /P Mathiasan /) Bilting / T Wrigley CWS Ginetta G55 GT4 SP.GT4 1:59.759 33 33 - - 139.9
2237 S. Hall / T. Black / D. Tinn / R. Marriott Stratton Motorsport Aston Mortin Vontage GT4  SP3-GT4  2:00.013 19 22 +0.254 +0.254 139.6
3303 ! Broukers /R Breukers /B daHeus /J Littman Red Camel-Jordons.nl SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:00.098 5 22 +0.339 +0.085 139.5
4] 5 Omen e Cobtemet Il doPebgsnca L Parsres . Mostes NM Racing Team Ginetto G55 GT4 SP-GT4  2:00.806 9 31 +1.047 +0.708 138.7
5266 F. Wimmer / M. Kaiser / F. Barth / P. Gross Wimmer Werk Motorsport  SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:01.051 5 36 +1.292 +0.245 138.4
6115 H. Bock / M. Partl / P. Ellis Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR 2:01.084 18 25 +1.325+0.033 138.4
7216 W Shen/F Tiia/) Shen/B Simonson /P. Descom  Modena Motorsports SEATLEONTCR V3 SEQ  TCR 2:01.104 3 18 +1.345 +0.020 138.4
8 888 S Perin/ V. Radermercker /& Galiana / 4 Guillot / ). Thevan AC Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS SEQ JCR 2:01.485 13 27 +1.726 +0.381 137.9
9107 A Bajs/A Cano Ramirez /J Smaet / J. Poroz Aicart MONLAU COMPETICION  SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:01.554 5 25 +1.795+0.069 137.9
10 Q7 L Sanz/F Gutiarraz Agsi /) Font Casas /). Vinyes Baporo - KH7 SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:01.679 22 25 +1.920+0.125 137.7
11217 M liaim /€ Chia/P Dascombes /8 Simans Modena Motorsports SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:01.793 20 22 +2.034 +0.114 137.6
12987 T Fodovoni /R Kulli/5 Pantus /K. Koarik /1 Honkav EST 1 Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 $3GT4  2:01.819 3 33 +2.060 +0.026 137.6
13 10Q § Bleskemalan /M de Groot /R Steanmatz / M. Bleskemalen Team Bleekemolen SEAT LEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR 2:01.891 15 21 +2.132 +0.072 137.5
14 155 K-Jepsen/ ). Soransen /M. von den Berge / A. Fiordbach Bas Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:02.189 5 34 +2.430+40.298 137.1
15122 Z. Arnold / R. Ferri / A. Vescovi / J. Filippi Pit Lane Competizioni Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR 2:02.305 16 20 +2.546 +0.116 137.0
16109 *Fusier /8. Abslla /3. Fuster /M. van Gasirum / M. Varger Speed Factory Racing Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TR 2:02.615 25 31 +2.856 +0.310 136.7
17257 DO Bestien/ 1. dalos Milagros /3 Diaz / § Carbi / € Rivas Speed Lover Porsche Coyman GT4 SP3.GT4  2:03.641 20 21 +3.882 +1.026 135.5
18 103 D- Schilliger / F. Suter / K. Kresnik / A. Spescha TTC Racing SEATLEONTCRV2DSG TR 2:03.670 3 21 +3.911 +0.029 135.5
19124 M Paverud/ M Jensan /. Frid / ). Mathiassen Insightracing Denmark Henda Cive TCRSEQ (2017)  TCR 2:03.946 21 35 +4.187 +0.276 135.2
20175 M Aroner /L Fridmon / P. Sieljes / N. Bouwhuis / D Kraes Bas Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:04.019 32 35 +4.260+0.073 135.1
21125 G Bessom /H Hilders /R Rappange / R. Moutran Bas Koeten Rucing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR 2:04.142 9 34 +4.383+0.123 1350
22157 B Redant / M. Varhaeren / T. Boonan / I Varbasselt  Red Ant Racing BMW M3 $P3-GT4  2:05.604 16 24 +5.845 +1.462 133.4
23127 M. Bonk / V. Piepmeyer / A. Burghardt Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR 2:05.633 4 15 +5.874 +0.029 133.4
24267 . Hui/F.Yu /A Au /K. Tse GDL Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport MR SP3-GT4  2:06.071 6 26 +6.312 +0.438 132.9
25120 A Woodman /F Pettitt / C Lewis / G Davidson SICL.com SEAT Lean Cup Racer V1 0SG TCR 2:06.199 3 16 +6.440 +0.128 132.8
26 444 § Nicolas / F Beoggi /'S Unchiawu / M. Coslin / K. Mantov Endurance Team Romania Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4  2:06.628 7 24 +6.869 +0.429 132.3
27205 L. Vernet / S Jaggi / M. Lecuyer / J. Rey Vortex V8 GC Automobile GC10 V6 5P3.GT4  2:07.150 25 27 +7.391 +0.522 131.8
28176 A. James / D. Wheeler / M. Byford Synchro Motorsport Honda Civic Type R A3 2:07.339 11 12 +7.580+0.189 131.6
29224 A lambart/ G Hayninck /F Samaulin /B. Sameulin Semspeed Peugeot 308 Racing Cup  SPAGT4  2:07.932 12 25 +8.173 +0.593 131.0
30252 P- Gruau /S Cottrell /L Amrouche / C. Calmon Vortex V8 GC Automobile GC10 V6 SP3.GT4  2:08.405 4 25 +8.646 +0.473 1305
31128 P Burel/ V. Femandes / J Rivat / B Arezina MALTI COMPETITION SEAT Leon Supercopa MK2 A3 2:08.584 3 23 +8.825+0.179 130.3
32 GQ TOvenb/T GenneniD Drikuster/ A Makinen it Himend RKC/TGM Hondo FO2-Civic TypeR A3 2:08.820 16 21 +9.061 +0.236 130.1
33154 ! de Broucker/ M Timmens / R Gillion / £, Uiljesttdm /T, Grabar QSR Racingschool BMW M235i Racing Cup cupt 2:10.552 19 24 +10.793 +1.732 128.4
F4 ] GG e e e senina (1 k15 en S 11 v Spirit Racing Renault Clio Cup Il A2 2:11.148 13 13 +11.389 +0.596 127.8
35235 ! Dumont/ A Wetalichf N, Schwiit / A:Mubovos / S, Sidoru DUWO Racing BMW M235i Racing Cup ~ CUPI 2:12.734 19 29 +12.975 +1.586 126.3
36194 ! deVocht /3. van Loo / W. Meulders / T Piessens RECY RACING TEAM BMW 120D A2 2:12.947 23 24 +13.188 +0.213 126.1
37 167 M Roitbaver /M Mair / M Rianhaff / M Winkler Winkler Tuning BMW E46 123D A2 2:13.911 8 33 +14.152 +0.964 125.1
38180 L Aldors /R Noy /S Tonnar/ E. Lézaro / F. Parés Alders Motorsport Renault Clic Cup Il A2 2:15.332 29 29 +15.573 +1.421 123.8
39 71 C Euser/J Briady / C Krieger /S van Oord Cor Euser Racing BMW 120D A2 2:16.033 6 7 +16.274 +0.701 123.2
40177 7 Terlouw /P Tieman /M. da Jong/ K. Neleman / M Varhae Team Autosport de Jong BMW E46 330D A3 2:16.607 32 32 +16.848 +0.574 122.7
Fastest Lap l Lap 33 Tom Wrigley I 1:59.759 I 139.9 Kph |
-
-
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Classification by Class
Nr. Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 168 R Nisman / E van dan Munckhof / F Bedorf /5 van Oord / ! van Sp Spirif Rucing Renault Clio Cup 1l 2: 11.148 ]3 ]3 127.8
2 194 )- do Vochi /) vanLoo / W, Meulders / T Piessens RECY RACING TEAM BMW 120D 2:12.947 23 24 +1.799 +1.799 126.1
3 167 M Reitbauar / M. Mair / M Rienhoff / M Winkler Winkler Tuning BMW E46 123D 2:13.911 8 33 +2.763 +0.964 125.1
4 180L Alders /R Noy /5 Tanner / E Lézaro / F. Parés Alders Motorsport Renault Clio Cup HI 2:15.332 29 29 +4.184 +1.421 123.8
5 71C. Euser/J. Brlody / C Kneger/ S. van Oord Cor Euser Racing BMW 120D 2:1 7 +4.885 +0.701 123.2

1 176 A James / D. Whee|er/ M. Byford

2 128P. Burel /Y. Fernandes / J. Rivet / B. Arezina
3 QR Coomber/T Gannon /D Drinkwoter / A. Mollisan / M. Simand

4 ] 77 P Terdouw / # Tieman / M_da Jong 7 K Neleman /M Yarhoa

Synchro Motorsport
MALTI COMPETITION
RKC/TGM

Team Autosport de Jong

'I 1 54 1. de Braucker / M. Timmars / R. Gillion / E Liljastrdm / §. Graber

QSR Racingschool
2 235! Dumant/A Watlich /N Schmit | A Mukavaz /S Sidary DUWO Rucmg
S PG T4 R A R R AR B R G R S
1 178 C. White / P. Mathuesan /J Bélhng / T. anley CWS

2 237S. Hall / T. Black / D. Tinn / R. Marriott
3 215N Omitiar/ M. Guillamat /M. de Fulgencia /1, Fararas / N. Mantae

49817 Padovani / R Kulli /S Pentus / K Kaasik / J. Honkav
5 251 D. Bastian / J. de las Milogras / 1, Diez / 1. Carbé / C. Rivas

6 157 8 Redant / M. Yarhaeran / T. Basnen / ! Verbessalt

Stratton Motorsport
NM Racing Team
EST 1 Racing
Speed Lover

Red Ant Racing

7 267J. Hui/F.Yu /A Au /K. Tse GDL Racing
B 4445 Nieolue /F Broggi /5 Unchiasu /M. Castin / K. Manto Endurance Team Romania
9 205L. Vernet / S. Jaggi / M. Lecuyer / J. Rey VYortex V8

10 226 A Lambort/ G Heyninck / F Semoulin /B § lin Semspeed

11 252 P Gruau /S Cottrell / L. Amrouche / C. Calmon Vortex V8

TCR
1 303! Breukars / R. Broukers / B de Heus / 1. Littman

2 266 F. Wimmer / M. Kaiser / F. Barth / P. Gross

Red Camel-Jordans.nl
Wimmer Werk Motorsport

3 115H. Bock / M. Partl / P_ Ellis Bonk Motorsport

4216 W. Shen /F. Tjia/} Shon/B Simonsen /P. Descom Modena Mo'orspoﬁs

5 888 5 Perrin/V Rodarmercher / R. Galiana / M. Guillot / 1. Thevan AC Motorsport

6 107 A Bajo /A Cano Ramirez / J. Smet / I. Perez Aicart MONLAU COMPETICION
7 Q7L Sanz/F Gutiorraz Agili /J. Font Casas /) Vinyes Bcporo - KH7

8 217 M Tie/M dioya / C. Chia / P bes / B, Simans
© 1QQ S Bleskemalen /M. do Groat /R Steanmetz /M Bleakemalen
10 155K Jepsen/ ) Sorenssn /M, von den Berge / A Fiordbach
11 122 Z. Arnold / R. Ferri / A. Vescovi / J. Filippi
12 109 ! Fuster/ M. Abalio /5. Fuster /M. van Oostrum / M. Verger
13 103 D. Schilliger / F. Suter / K. Kresnik / A. Spescha

14 124 M. Paverud / M. Jensen / J. Frid / J. Mathiassen
15 175 M Araner/L Frudman/P. Sialias/ N Bouwhuis /0 Kroes

16 125G Bessem/H Hilders / R. Rappange / R. Moutran
17 127 M. Bonk / V. Piepmeyer / A. Burghardt
18 120 A. Woodman / F. Petfitt / C. Lewis / G. Davidson

Modena Motorsports
Team Bleekemolen
Bas Koeten Racing

Pit Lane Competizioni
Speed Factory Racing
TTC Racing
Insightracing Denmark
Bas Koeten Racing
Bas Koeten Racing
Bonk Motorsport
SICL.com

Published 8t .........coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiens

Honda Type R
SEAT Leon Supercopa MK2
Honda FD2-Civic Type R
BMW E46 330D

BMW M235i Racing Cup
BMW M235i Racing Cup

¢ e

Gineﬁo G55 GT4

Aston Martin Vantoge GT4
Ginetta G55 GT4

Porsche Cayman GT4
Porsche Caymon GT4
BMW M3

Porache Coyman GT4 Ciubspait MR
Ginetta G55 GT4

GC Automobile GC10 V6
Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
GC Automobile GC10 V6

SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
Audi RS3 LMS DSG

SEAT LEON TCR V3 SEQ
Audi RS3 LMS SEQ

SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
SEAT LEON TCR V3 SEQ
SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
Audi RS3 LM5 DSG

Audi RS3 LMS SEQ

SEAT LEON TCR V2 DSG
Honda Civie TCR SEQ (2017)
SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG
Audi R53 LMS DSG

SEAT Leon Cup Racer V1 DSG

2:07.339
2:08.584 3 23
2:08.820 16 21

2:16.607 32 32
2:10.552 19 24
2:12.734 19 29
— Vol RO e
59.759 33 33
00.013 19 22
:00.806 9 31
01.819 3 33
:03.641 20 21
:05.604 16 24
:06.071 6 26
06.628 7 24
07.150 25 27
07.932 12 25
08.405 4 25
2:00.098 5 22
2:01.051 5 36
2:01.084 18 25
2:01.104 3 18
2:01.485 13 27
2:01.554 5 25
2:01.679 22 25
2:01.793 20 22
2:01.891 15 21
2:02.189 5 34
2:02.305 16 20
2:02.615 25 31
2:03.670 3 21
2:03.946 21 35
2:04.019 32 35
2:04.142 9 34
2:05.633 4 15
2:06.199 3 16

N Track Sfo}JS:

+1.245 +1.245
+1.481 +0.236
+9.268 +7.787

+2.1_a_2_+_g.1&2

+0.254
+1.047
+2.060
+3.882
+5.845
+6.312

+0.254
+0.793
+1.013
+1.822
+1.963
+0.467
+6.869 +0.557
+7.391 +0.522
+8.173 +0.782
+8.646 +0.473

+0.953 +0.953
+0.986 +0.033
+1.006 +0.020
+1.387 +0.381
+1.456 +0.069
+1.581 +0.125
+1.695 +0.114
+1.793 +0.098
+2.091 +0.298
+2.207 +0.116
+2.517 +0.310
+3.572 +1.055
+3.848 +0.276
+3.921 +0.073
+4.044 +0.123
+5.535 +1.491
+6.101 +0.566

Race Director:

224)

Timekeeper:

131.6
130.3
130.1
122.7

128.4
126.3

139.9
139.6
138.7
137.6
135.5
133.4
132.9
132.3
131.8
131.0
130.5

139.5
138.4
138.4
138.4
137.9
137.9
137.7
137.6
137.5
137.1
137.0
136.7
135.5
135.2
135.1
135.0
133.4
132.8
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DE BARCELONA
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BARCELONA

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

24H de Barcelona - Trofeu Fermi Vélez
Circuit de Barcelona - Catalunya
Night Practice

2017
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Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 178 CWS Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Tom Wrigley 1:59.759 7 7 139.9
2 237 Stratton Motorsport Aston Martin Vantage GT4 SP3.GT4  Stuart Hall 2:00.013 3 4 0.254 0.254 139.6
3 303 Red Camel-Jordons.nl SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Rik Breukers 2:00.098 5 6 0.339 0.085 139.5
4 215 NM Racing Team Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4  Maxime Guillemat 2:00.806 5 6 1.047 0.708 138.7
5 215 NM Racing Team Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4  Nikolay Dmitriev 2:01.013 5 8 1.254 0.207 1385
6 178 CWS Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Colin White 2:01.031 3 8 1272 0.018 138.5
7 266 Wimmer Werk Motorsport SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Fredy Borth 2:01.051 4 8 1.292 0.020 1384
8 215 NM Racing Team Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Nil Montserrat 2:01.057 2 4 1.298 0.006 138.4
9 115 Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Philip Ellis 2:01.084 6 7 1.325 0.027 1384
10 216 Modena Motorsports SEAT LEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR Benny Simonsen 2:01.104 3 5 1.345 0.020 138.4
11 215 NM Racing Team Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3.GT4  lvan Pareras 2:01.110 5 6 1.351 0.006 138.4
12 888 AC Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Mare Guillot 2:01.485 2 4 1726 0.375 137.9
13 107 MONLAU COMPETICION SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR lose Manuel Perez Aicart 2:01.554 5 6 1.795 0.069 137.9
14 215 NM Racing Team Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3.GT4  Marc de Fulgencio 2:01.655 6 7 1.896 0.101 137.8
15 07 Baporo - KH7 SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Francesc Gutierrez Agli 2:01.679 10 13 1.920 0.024 1377
16 217 Modena Motorsports SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Philippe Descombes 2:01.793 4 6 2.034 0114 1376
17 981 EST 1 Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Sten Pentus 2:01.819 3 4 2.060 0.026 137.6
18 100 Team Bleeskemolen SEAT LEON TCR V3 SEQ  TCR Sebastiaan Bleekemolen 2:01.891 5 6 2132 0.072 1375
19 178 CWS Ginefta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Patrik Mathiesen 2:01.898 7 9 2.139 0.007 1375
20 981 EST 1 Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Jukka Honkavuori 2:01.926 13 16 2167 0.028 1374
21 100 Team Bleekemolen SEAT LEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR Maelvin de Groot 2:01.976 3 5 2217 0.050 137.4
22 100 Teom Bleekemolen SEAT LEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR Rene Steenmetz 2:02.094 4 5 2335 0.118 1373
23 155 Bas Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Anders Fjordbach 2:02.189 5 6 2430 0.095 1372
24 155 Baos Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3 DSG  TCR Kristian Jepsen 2:02.197 7 14 2.438 0.008 137.1
25 122 Pit Lane Competizioni Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR John Filippi 2:02.305 3 7 2.546 0.108 137.0
26 266 Wimmer Werk Motorsport SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Felix Wimmer 2:02.419 7 13 2.660 0.114 136.9
27 109 Speed Factory Racing Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Jaime Fuster 2:02.615 4 5 2.856 0.196 136.7
28 303 Red Camel-Jordans.nl SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Bert de Heus 2:02.620 3 5 2.861 0.005 136.7
29 303 Red Camel-Jordans.nl SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR tvo Breukers 2:02.686 3 4 2.927 0.066 136.6
30 303 Red Camel-Jordans.nl SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR JM Litman 2:02.772 5 7 3.013 0.086 136.5
31 115 Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Max Partl 2:02.871 6 6 3112 0.099 1364
32 109 Speed Factory Racing Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Mirko van Oostrum 2:02.940 5 7 3.181  0.069 136.3
33 109 Speed Factory Racing Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Michael Vergers 2:03.008 2 5 3.249 0.068 136.2
34 100 Team Bleekemolen SEAT LEON TCR V3 SEQ  TCR Michael Bleekemolen 2:03.013 4 5 3.254 0.005 136.2
35 981 EST 1 Racing Porsche Cayman GT4  SP3-GT4 Raimo Kulli 2:03.137 4 5 3.378 0.124 136
36 07 Baporo - KH7 SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Joan Yinyes 2:03.180 3 7 3.421 0.043 136.0
37 178 CWS Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Joachim Balting 2:03.274 4 9 3.515 0.094 135.9
38 109 Speed Factory Racing Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Jasus Fuster 2:03.391 5 8 3.632 0.117 1358
39 888 AC Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Vincent Radermercker 2:03.604 2 4 3.845 0.213 135.6
40 251 Speed Lover Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Jose de los Milagros 2:03.641 3 4 3.882 0.037 1355
41 103 TTC Racing SEAT LEON TCRV2 DSG  JCR Klaus Kresnik 2:03.670 3 4 3.911 0.029 1355
42 155 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG ~ TCR Jan Sorensen 2:03.697 6 8 3.938 0.027 135.5
43 888 AC Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Stephane Perrin 2:03.910 7 n 4.151  0.213 135.2
44 124 Insightracing Denmark Honda Civic TCRSEQ {2017)  TCR Jocke Frid 2:03.946 9 10 4.187 0.036 135.2
45 175 Bas Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Danny Kroes 2:04.019 10 13 4.260 0.073 135.1
46 124 Insightracing Denmark Hondo Civic TCRSEQ (2017)  TCR Mortin Jensen 2:04.064 4 5 4305 0.045 135.)
47 125 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Ramzi Moutran 2:04.142 2 4 4.383 0.078 135.0
48 07 Baporo - KH7 SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Jaime Font Casas 2:04.197 3 5 4438 0.055 134.9
49 107 MONLAU COMPETICION SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Alvaro Bajo 2:04.206 6 8 4.447 0.009 134.9
50 124 Insightracing Denmark Honda Civic TCR SEQ (2017)  TCR Marcus Pé&verud 2:04.206 6 7 4.447 0.000 134.9
51 115 Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Hermann Bock 2:04.224 10 12 4.465 0.018 1349
52 266 Wimmer Werk Motorsport SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Matthias Kaiser 2:04.344 3 8 4.585 0.120 1348
53 888 AC Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Jean-Marc Thevenot 2:04.389 2 4 4.630 0.045 134.7
54 124 Insightracing Denmark Honda Civic TCR SEQ {2017} TCR Jacob Mathiassen 2:04.542 3 13 4783 0.153 134.6
55 266 Wimmer Werk Motorsport SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Peter Gross 2:04.660 3 7 4.901 0.118 1344
56 122 Pit Lane Competizioni Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Zach Arnold 2:04.799 2 3 5.040 0.139 1343
57 125 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Harry Hilders 2:05.137 5 15 5378 0.338 133.9
58 217 Modena Motorsports SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Michael! Soeryadjaya 2:05.446 [ 7 5.687 0.309 133.6
59 103 TTC Racing SEAT LEON TCRV2 DSG  TCR Adrian Spescha 2:05.592 5 7 5.833 0.146 1334
60 157 Red Ant Racing BMW M3 SP3.GT4  Tom Boonen 2:05.604 4 6 5.845 0.012 1334
61 127 Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Volker Piepmeyer 2:05.633 4 5 5.874 0.029 1334
62 251 Speed Lover Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Jesus Diez 2:05.734 6 7 5.975 0.100 133.3
63 109 Speed Factory Racing Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Miguel Abello 2:05.848 5 6 6.089 0114 133.2
64 888 AC Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR Rafael Galiana 2:05.900 3 4 6.141  0.052 1331
65 216 Modena Motorsports SEAT LEON TCR V3 SEQ  TCR Francis Tjia 2:05.967 4 5 6.208 0.067 133.0
66 175 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Lev Fridman 2:06.043 3 4 6.284 0.076 133.0
67 267 GDL Racing Porsche Coyman GT4 Clubiped MR gp3. GT4 Kevin Tse 2:06.071 6 7 6.312 0.028 132.9
68 122 Pit Lone Compelizioni Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Roberto Ferri 2:06.129 2 4 6.370 0.058 1329
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Circuit de Barcelona - Catalunya
Night Practice
Classification by Driver Fastest Lap
Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
69 120 SICL.com SEAT Leon Cup Rocer VI DSG  TCR Graham Davidson 2:06.199 3 4 6.440 0.070 132.8
70 175 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Niels Bouwhuis 2:06.231 6 7 6.472 0.032 1328
71 175 Bas Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Paul Sieljes 2:06.331 3 4 6.572 0.100 132.7
72 107 MONLAU COMPETICION SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Alba Cano Ramirez 2:06.393 4 7 6.634 0.062 1326
73 127 Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Axel Burghardi 2:06.463 5 6 6.704 0.070 1325
74 127 Bonk Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Michael Bonk 2:06.473 3 4 6714 0.010 1325
75 216 Modena Motorsports SEAT LEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR Wayne Shen 2:06.525 3 4 6.766 0.052 1324
76 446 Endurance Team Romanio Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Sergiu Nicolas 2:06.628 7 15 6.869 0.103 1323
77 267 GDL Racing Porsche Coyman GT4 Cuineat MR 6p3.GT4  Jonathan Hui 2:06.700 3 6 6941 0.072 1323
78 157 Red AntRacing BMW M3 SP3-GT4  Michiel Verhaeren 2:06.745 5 6 6.986 0.045 132.2
79 125 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Gijs Bessemn 2:06.819 6 7 7.060 0.074 1321
80 107 MONLAU COMPETICION SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Jurgen Smet 2:06.869 3 4 7.110  0.050 1321
81 157 Red Ant Racing BMW M3 SP3-GT4 Bert Redant 2:06.938 2 6 7.179 0.069 132.0
82 205 Vortex V8 GC Autamobile GC10 V& SP3.-GT4  Jean-Christophe Rey 2:07.150 8 10 7391 0.212 131.8
83 981 EST 1 Racing Porsche Cayman GT4  SP3.GT4 Keijo Kaasik 2:07.232 3 4 7473 0.082 131.7
84 176 Synchro Motorsport Honda Civic Type R A3 Martin Byford 2:07.339 3 4 7.580 0.107 131.6
B85 981 EST 1 Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Thomas Padovani 2:07.860 2 4 8.101 0521 1311
86 226 Semspeed Peugeot 308 Racing Cup  SP3-GT4  Benoit Semoulin 2:07.932 12 13 8173 0.072 131.0
87 226 Semspeed Peugeot 308 Racing Cup  SP3-GT4 Francois Semoulin 2:08.142 6 6 8.383 0.210 130.8
88 252 Vortex V8 GC Automobile GC10 V6 SP3-GT4 Lionel Amrouche 2:08.405 4 5 8.646 0.263 1305
89 226 Semspeed Peugeat 308 Racing Cup  SP3-GT4 Gaeoffrey Heyninck 2:08.433 5 6 8.674 0.028 130.5
90 252 Vortex V8 GC Automabile GC10 Vé SP3-GT4 Cyril Calmon 2:08.479 5 7 8.720 0.046 1304
91 128 MALTI COMPETITION SEAT Leon Supercopa MK2 A3 Bob Arezina 2:08.584 3 8 8.825 0.105 130.3
92 267 GDL Racing Forsche Coymon GT4 Clubiport MR 5p3.GT4  Frank Yu 2:08.624 3 5 8.865 0.040 1303
93 125 Bos Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Rob Rappange 2:08.625 6 7 8.866 0.001 130.3
94 99 RKC/TGM Honda FD2-Civic Type R A3 Andrew Mollison 2:08.820 3 4 9.061 0.195 130.1
95 267 GDL Racing Porache Coyman GT4 Ciubipot MR gp3_ GT4 Antares Au 2:09.047 2 8 9.288 0.227 129.9
96 252 Vortex V8 GC Automobile GC10 V6 SP3.GT4  Philippe Gruou 2:09.257 4 5 9.498 0.210 129.6
97 157 Red Ant Racing BMW M3 SP3.GT4  Jens Verbesselt 2:09.318 5 6 9.559 0.061 129.6
98 103 TTC Racing SEAT LEON TCR V2 DSG  TCR Daniel Schilliger 2:09.726 5 6 9.967 0.408 129.2
99 217 Modena Motorsporis SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Marcel Tjia 2:09.975 3 4 10.216 0.249 1289
100 176 Synchro Motorsport Honda Civic Type R A3 Alyn James 2:09.995 3 4 10.236 0.020 128.9
101 217 Modena Motofspoﬁs SEAT LCR TCR V3 D5G TCR Christian Chia 2:10.031 3 4 10.272 0.036 128.9
102 99 RKC/TGM Honda FD2-Civic Type R~ A3 Ricky Coomber 2:10.229 3 4 10.470 0.198 1287
103 205 Vortex V8 GC Automobile GC10 V6 SP3.GT4  Stephane laggi 2:10.293 4 6 10.534 0.064 128.6
104 103 TTC Racing SEAT LEON TCRV2D5G  TCR Fredy Suter 2:10.431 2 4 10.672 0.138 1285
105 252 Vorex V8 GC Automobile GC10 V6 SP3.GT4 Stephane Cottrell 2:10.476 8 8 10.717 0.045 128.4
106 154 QSR Racingschool BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Jimmy de Breucker 2:10.552 3 4 10.793 0.076 1284
107 205 Vortex V8 GC Avtomobile GC10 V6 SP3-GT4 Leonard Vernet 2:10.942 9 N 11.183 0.390 128.0
108 168 Spirit Racing Renavuit Clio Cup Il A2 Joey van Splunieren 2:11.148 5 5 11.389 0.206 127.8
109 237 Stratton Motorsport Aston Martin Vantoge GT4 SP3-GT4 Robin Marriott 2:12.020 8 8 12.261  0.872 1269
110 120 SIClL.com SEAT Leon Cup Rocer VI DSG  TCR Ashley Woodman 2:12.095 3 4 12336 0.075 126.9
111 176 Synchro Motorsport Honda Civic Type R~ A3 Daniel Wheeler 2:12.291 2 4 12.532 0196 1267
112 251 Speed Lover Porsche Cayman GT4  SP3-GT4 Dominique Bastien 2:12.416 3 4 12.657 0.125 126.6
113 120 SICL.com SEAT Leon Cup Racer VI DSG  TCR Frank Pettift 2:12.421 2 4 12.662 0.005 126.6
114 99 RKC/TGM Honda FD2-Civic Type R~ A3 Thomas Gannon 2:12.624 3 4 12.865 0.203 126.4
115 235 DUWO Racing BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Andrey Mukovoz 2:12.734 5 8 12975 0.110 1263
116 235 DUWO Racing BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Stanislav Sidoruk 2:12.752 3 7 12,993 0.018 126.2
117 155 Bas Koeten Racing SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Martin van den Berge 2:12.938 2 5 13.179 0.186 126.1
118 194 RECY RACING TEAM BMW 120D A2 Johan van Loo 2:12.947 8 9 13.188 0.009 126.1
119 120 SICL.com SEAT Leon Cup Rocer VI DSG - TCR Carey Lewis 2:13.000 3 4 13.241 0.053 126.0
120 237 Stratton Motorsport Aston Martin Vantage GT4 SP3-GT4  David Tinn 2:13.001 3 5 13.242 0.001 126.0
121 446 Endurance Team Romania Ginefta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Fabrizio Broggi 2:13.086 4 8 13.327 0.085 1259
122 251 Speed Lover Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Jaime Carbé 2:13.132 5 6 13.373 0.046 125.9
123 235 DUWO Racing BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Alexander W. Watzlich 2:13.853 4 5 14.094 0.721 125.2
124 99 RKC/TGM Honda FD2-Civic Type R~ A3 Mark Simonds 2:13.875 2 4 14116 0.022 125.2
125 167 Winkler Tuning BMW E46 123D A2 Markus Mair 2:13.911 8 13 14,152 0.036 125.
126 194 RECY RACING TEAM BMW 120D A2 Wim Meulders 2:13.998 3 5 14239 0.087 125.1
127 237 Stratton Motorsport Aston Martin Vantage GT4 SP3.GT4  Tom Black 2:14.095 2 5 14.336 0.097 125.0
128 167 Winkler Tuning BMW E46 123D A2 Michael Winkler 2:14.282 3 3 14.523 0.187 1248
129 167 Winkler Tuning BMW E46 123D A2 Michael Rienhoff 2:14.846 8 12 15.087 0.564 1243
130 128 MALTI COMPETITION SEAT Leon Supercopa MK2 A3 Vidlor Fernandes 2:15.321 5 7 15.362 0.275 1240
131 154 QSR Racingschool BMW M?235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Tommy Graberg 2:15.279 3 4 15.520 0.158 123.9
132 180 Alders Motorsport Renault Clio Cup HI A2 Lucas Alders 2:15.332 6 6 15.573 0.053 123.8
133 154 QSR Racingschool BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Emilie Liljestrém 2:15.461 5 6 15.702  0.129 123.7
134 71 Cor Euser Racing BMW 120D A2 Stan van Oord 2:16.033 2 3 16.274 0.572 123.2
135 194 RECY RACING TEAM BMW 120D A2 Thomas Piessens 2:16.123 3 6 16.364 0.090 123.1
136 154 QSR Racingschool BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Mario Timmers 2:16.350 3 4 16.591 0.227 1229
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

24H de Barcelona - Trofeu Fermi Vélez
Circuit de Barcelona - Catalunya
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Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
137 128 MALTI COMPETITION SEAT Leon Supercopo MK2 A3 Jean-Marc Rivet 2:16.424 3 8 16.665 0.074 1228
138 235 DUWO Racing BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Jean-Marie Dumont 2:16.491 3 4 16.732  0.067 122.8
139 177 Team Autosport de Jong BMW E46 330D A3 Karel Neleman 2:16.607 7 7 16.848 0.116 122.7
140 175 Bos Koeten Racing SEAT LCR TCR V3 DSG TCR Maxim Aronov 2:16.972 2 7 17.213 0365 1223
141 167 Winkler Tuning BMW E46 123D A2 Markus Reitbauer 2:17.000 4 5 17.241  0.028 1223
142 177 Teom Autosport de Jong BMW E46 330D A3 Peter Terlouw 2:17.820 2 7 18.061 0.820 121.6
143 154 QSR Racingschool BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Rodrigus Gillion 2:17.984 5 6 18.225 0.164 1214
144 177 Team Autosport de Jong BMW E46 330D A3 Mark Verhaegh 2:18.017 7 8 18.258 0.033 1214
145 168 Spirit Racing Renault Clio Cup il A2 Frank Bedorf 2:18.862 2 3 19.103 0.845 1207
146 177 Team Autosport de Jong BMW E46 330D A3 Patrick Tieman 2:19.152 3 6 19.393  0.290 1204
147 177 Team Autosport de Jong BMW E46 330D A3 Marco de Jong 2:20.670 3 4 20911 1.518 1194
148 194 RECY RACING TEAM BMW 120D A2 Jan de Vocht 2:22.021 3 4 22.262 1.351 118.0
149 180 Alders Motorsport Renault Clio Cup Il A2 Rob Noy 2:22.758 8 n 22.999 0737 117.4
150 168 Spirit Racing Renault Clio Cup Nl A2 Rob Nieman 2:23.575 4 5 23.816 0817 1167
151 71 Cor Euser Racing BMW 120D A2 Carel Krisger 2:23.594 3 4 23.835 0.019 116.7
152 180 Alders Motorsport Renault Clio Cup lI A2 Eduard L&zaro 2:33.306 2 3 33.547 9712 1093
153 180 Alders Motorsport Renault Clio Cup Ill A2 Fortia Parés 2:39.301 3 4 39.542 5995 105.2
154 180 Alders Motorsport Renault Clio Cup il A2 Stefan Tanner 2:42.790 2 5 43.031 3.489 1029
155 235 DUWO Racing BMW M235i Racing Cup  CUP1 Nicolas Schmit 2:43.212 4 5 43.453 0422 1027
156 99 RKC/TGM Honda FD2-Civic Type R~ A3 David Drinkwater 2:58.810 4 5  59.05t 15598 93.7
157 122 Pit Lane Competizioni Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR Alberto Vescovi 3:02.128 3 6 102369 3.318 92.0
158 216 Modena Motorsports SEAT LEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR John Shen 3:45.336 2 4 145577 43.208 74.4
159 217 Modena Motorsporis SEATLCRTCRV3DSG  TCR Benny Simonsen 1
160 446 Enduronce Team Romania Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4  Mihai Costin 1
161 07 Baporo - KH7 SEATLCRTCRV3IDSG  TCR Laia Sanz
162 71 Cor Euser Racing BMW 120D A2 Cor Euser
163 71 Cor Euser Racing BMW 120D A2 Jim Briody
164 128 MALTI COMPETITION SEAT Leon Supercopa MK2 A3 Philippe Burel
165 168 Spirit Racing Renault Clio Cup il A2 Eric van den Munckhof
166 168 Spirit Racing Renault Clio Cup Il A2 Stan van Oord
167 205 Vortex V8 GC Automobide GC10 V6 SP3-GT4  Mathieu Lecuyer
168 216 Modena Motorsports SEATLEON TCRV3 SEQ  TCR Philippe Descombes
169 226 Semspeed Peugeot 308 Racing Cup  SP3-GT4  Anthony Lambert
170 251 Speed Lover Porsche Cayman GT4 SP3-GT4  Carlos Rivas
171 446 Endurance Team Romania Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-.GT4  Stefan Unchiasu
172 446 Endurance Team Romania Ginetta G55 GT4 SP3-GT4 Kenneth Mantovani
Publishedat ........ R \ Track Status: DRY
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